

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 16878-16879/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in RFA No. 286/2007
& RFA No. 287/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ST.ANTHONY CHURCH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.INDIRAMMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. M. Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Jaikrithi S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder in
four weeks thereafter.

List the matter for consideration of interim
prayer after two months. Till then status quo to be
maintained.

(Ravi P. Verma) (J.P. Sharma)
Court Master Court Master